 Dokumentmal v3.3
AP-3.7
Transaction Information File
– TIF and TIC
Version:  2.0
Date:  8 June 2026
AP-3.7   Transaction Information File – TIF and TIC   v2.0
PAGE 2 OF 25

AP-3.7   Transaction Information File – TIF and TIC   v2.0
PAGE 19 OF 25
 Fuel Type Codes
The fuel type codes in Table 4 as defined by Autosys, the Norwegian national vehicle register. Other Fuel Type Codes than the ones listed are not to be used.
Table 4 – Accepted Fuel Type Codes
Fuel Type Code Description
01 Petrol
02 Diesel
03 Paraffin
04 Gas
05 Electric
06 Hydrogen
09 Other fuels
10 Bio petrol
11 Biodiesel
12 LPG-gas
13 CNG-gas
14 Methanol
15 Ethanol
20 Compressed air
21 LNG
22 CNG and LNG
AP-3.7   Transaction Information File – TIF and TIC   v2.0
PAGE 20 OF 25
 Mapping of Fuel Type Codes
Table 5 – Mapping from "Engine Characteristics" to Norwegian "Fuel Types" for the HGV
Fuel Type in TSP Product Code,
characters 86-87.
Engine Characteristics
According to ISO 17573-3
Fuel
Type
Description Description Engine
Characteristics
00 No information No Entry. 0
 n/a No Engine 1
01 Gasoline Petrol Unleaded 2
01 Gasoline Petrol Leaded 3
02 Diesel Diesel 4
04 Gas LPG 5
05 Electric Battery -- vehicle powered exclusively by battery 6
05 Electric Solar 7
02 Diesel Hybrid -- kept for legacy compatibility, more differentiated values are available 8
06 Hydrogen Hydrogen 9
02 Diesel multi-fuel -- Multi-fuel engine 10
01 Gasoline bivalent-petrol-LPG -- bivalent operating engine with petrol or liquefied petroleum gas  11
01 Gasoline bivalent-petrol-CNG -- bivalent operating engine with petrol or compressed natural gas 12
01 Gasoline combined-petrol-electric -- combined operation with petrol and electric engine 13
13 CNG-Gas CNG -- compressed natural gas 14
12 LPG-Gas LNG -- liquefied natural gas 15
02 Diesel combined-diesel-electric -- combined operation of diesel and electric engine 16
05 Electric combined-hydrogen-electric -- combined operation of hydrogen and electric engine 17
01 Gasoline bivalent-hydrogen-petrol -- bivalent operating engine with hydrogen or petrol 18
01 Gasoline bivalent-hydrogen-petrol-electric-engine -- bivalent operating engine with hydrogen or petrol
combined with electric engine 19
AP-3.7   Transaction Information File – TIF and TIC   v2.0
PAGE 21 OF 25
Fuel Type in TSP Product Code,
characters 86-87.